
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019723-2022 

Contract

Active Travel Hubs

TEES VALLEY COMBINED AUTHORITY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019723
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03342d  
Published 20 July 2022, 10:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

TEES VALLEY COMBINED AUTHORITY

Darlington

Contact

Janice Brodie

Email

Janice.Brodie@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642524434

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019723-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019723-2022
mailto:Janice.Brodie@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Active Travel Hubs

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Active travel hubs provide walking and cycling support to residents, workplaces,
community groups, education settings and other sectors of society, to encourage walking
and cycling as a means of transport and to improve physical and mental health.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 12

Value excluding VAT: £1,819,885.88

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Darlington Active Travel Hubs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Subject to additional funding being available

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hartlepool

Lot No

2



Page 4 to 12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Active Travel Hubs Hartlepool

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Subject to additional funding

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Middlesbrough

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 12

Active Travel Hubs Middlesbrough

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Subject to additional funding

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Active Travel Hubs Redcar & Cleveland

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 6 to 12

Subject to additional funding

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Stockton on Tees

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Active Travel Hubs Stockton on Tees

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Subject to additional funding



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011664

/Notice/011664-2022


Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sustrans

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £354,913



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sustrans

Briston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,191



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sustrans

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £381,417



Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sustrans

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £353,331



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:52:45+0000
	TCPDF




